BUILDING INSPECTION FEE SCHEDULE
RESIDENTIAL FEES

(DOES NOT INCLUDE PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, FIRE OR ENERGY INSPECTION FEES)
Industrialized Housing

(Mobile Home, Modular and Manufactured) ...........ccccoovviiiniienieneee $198.00
Single Family Dwelling -

Not over 3,500 s. f. * or over 3 bedrooms ** ..........cccccviiiiiinienieie e $324.00

OVEr 3,500 8. f. ™ oo $324.00 + $0.168 each s. f. over 3,500
TOWNNOUSE ...ttt ettt e e e e e et e e na e e nnteeesnteeennteeennteeeanseeeanes $228.00
** Each Additional Bedroom, per dwelling unit ............cccoooiiiieniiiieiece e, $60.00

Decks, porches, carports,

attached garages, additions, and
non-exempt detached accessory structures,
alterations, renovations to 500 square fEet ..........cccovvviieriiiiie i $180.00
OVer 500 . f. ™ oo $180.00 + $0.18 each s. f. over 500

COMMERCIAL FEES
(INCLUDES MULTI-FAMILY)

(DOES NOT INCLUDE PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, FIRE OR ENERGY INSPECTION FEES)

New CONStruction (PErS. F. ) oo $ 0.192
Alterations and renovations (Pers. . ) ..o $ 0.12
ACCESSIDITILY  .oovvieiiicieccccce e $.048 sgft ....Minimum $218.40

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Swimming Pool/Spa (Public or Commercial) ..........cccccoviveiiiie i $360.00
Swimming Pool/Spa (Single Family)
ADOVE-GIOUNG.....cuviiiiiieiie e $ 108.00
IN=GrOUNG. ..ottt $180.00
SOIAr ATTAYS ... $158.40
Locked, Not Ready 0Or Re-INSPECLION ........ccoiviieiiieeiiie e $ 96.00

MINIMUM FEE: $96.00
* Square footage is defined as gross floor area of all floors within the perimeter of the outside walls,
including basements, cellars, garages, roofed patios, breezeways, covered walkways, and attics with floor-
to-ceiling of 6' 6" or more.

CONDITIONS NOT PROVIDED FOR IN THIS SCHEDULE, APPLY FOR FEE PA23B



ELECTRICAL INSPECTION FEE SCHEDULE

MINIMUM CHARGE $ 96.00

FEE SCHEDULE
(Other than Residential)
All switches, lighting and receptacles to be counted as outlets.

ROUGH WIRING INSPECTION
R (0T O 01 1= 3 $43.20
For each additional 10 outlets or fraction thereof..................... $8.40

FINISH INSPECTION
I (oI O 011 1= 3 $43.20
For each additional 10 outlets or fraction thereof..................... $8.40

EQUIPMENT, APPLIANCES
Outlet for single unit of 15 K.W. or IeSS.......cccovevvivervaienen. $39.60
Each additional outlet of 15 KW, 0r 1€ss ........ccceeeveicreeineenns $13.20

MOTORS, GENERATORS, TRANSFORMERS
CENTRAL HEATING, DUCT HEATERS,
AIR CONDITIONING, ELECTRIC FURNACES

AND WELDERS
Fractional HP, KW or KVA to 1 HP, KW or KVA, each........ $ 25.20
1 HP, KW or KVA to 3 HP, KW or KVA, each .........ccuu...... $27.60
4 HP, KW or KVAto 7 HP, KW or KVA, each ........ccceeeeeen. $39.60
7% HP, KW or KVA to 29 HP, KW or KVA, each................. $ 44.40
30 HP, KW or KVVA to 49 HP, KW or KVA, each................... $68.40
50 HP, KW or KVVA to 74 HP, KW or KVA, each.................. $84.00
75 HP, KW or KVA to 199 HP, KW or KVA, each.............. $164.40
200 HP, KW or KVVA to 500 HP, KW or KVA, each............ $320.40
Over 500 HP, KW or KVA, each..........ccocvveveiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee $ 403.20

Over 600 Volts - Add $ 150.00 per category

FEEDERS OR SUB-PANELS

NOt OVEN 200 AMP .oeovviiiieiieeie e $40.80
Over 200 AMP t0 400 AMP c.evvvieiiiiie e $57.60
Over 400 AMP t0 600 AMP c..vvveeiiiiie e $73.20
Over 600 AMP t0 1600 AMP .vvviiiiiiieiiiie e $157.20
OVEr 1600 AMP ...oouvieiiiiiieie et sre e ve e $214.80

Over 600 Volts - Add $ 150.00 per category

MODULAR AND MANUFACTURED HOMES

Modular Homes - Service and Outlets...........c.ccccveevieeieenne. $127.20
MFD Homes - Service including one feeder or one receptacle. ..... $109.20
Feeder or Power Cord only (SINGLE VISIT ONLY)............. $96.00

SERVICE - METER EQUIPMENT

UP TO 600 VOLTS
NOt OVEr 200 AMP ..cvvvivieiieecieeie e see e $120.00
Over 200 AMP t0 400 AMP ..iviiiiiiiieeiieeeee e $132.00
Over 400 AMpP t0 600 AMP ....oviieiiiiieeee e $145.20
Over 600 AMP t0 1200 AMP ..oooiveeiiiiiieneee e $326.40
Over 1200 AMP to 1600 AMP ..cvvveiiiiiieniieiee e $ 333.60
Over 1600 AMP t0 2000 AMP ..c.ovveriiiirienrieneee e $414.00
Over 2000 AMP t0 3000 AMP ..cvvveiiiiirienrieee e $ 486.00
OVEr 3000 AMP .ttt $616.80

Ground Fault Protected Services - Add $ 116.40
Over 600 Volts - Add $ 150.00 per category
Services exceeding 1 meter - $ 19.20 for each additional meter
Reintroduction of power to existing equipment (service reconnect) add $ 24.00
PRIMARY TRANSFORMERS, VAULTS,
ENCLOSURES, SUB-STATIONS

Not over 200 KVA........ooiiiiiiiie e $294.00
Over 200 KVA 10500 KVA .......c.oooviieeeeeeceeeeee e, $367.20
Over 500 KVA 10 1000 KVA ........cooovviieiieeeeceeeeeee e $ 440.40
OVEr 1000 KVA....oeeeeeeee et $512.40

SIGNALING SYSTEMS
Burglar Alarms, Fire Alarms, Fire Suppression Alarms
Smoke Detectors, Telemetering
(Telephones or CATV outlets are each separate systems)

For the system and first 15 deViCes ........cccceviviiieiiieiiieeiienns $96.00
Each additional 10 devices or fraction thereof ................cccoeee $8.40

SIGNS — OUTLINE LIGHTING

First Sign or Transformer (per 0CCUPaNCY)........ccceevvvevveernenns $96.00
Each additional signor Transformer (per occupancy).............. $13.20
SOLAR ARRAYS
Residential Upto 20KW...........cccoiviiniiiiiiieeee e $168.00

OVEr 20KW.....oviveiiieieeiece e $168.00 + $0.0120/watt

Commercia up t0 20KW..........ceiviiiiiiiiiianennnn, $0.0575/watt

Commercial over 20KW.......................e. $1200.00 + $0.0120/watt
SWIMMING POOLS

Bonding (aCh triP) ....ccviviviiiiiiiiisisises s $96.00

Equipment/Wiring (Residential Only)..........cccccoevniiiinnnn $114.00

Commercial by fee schedule.

RESIDENTIAL FEES
Flat Rate Schedule
One Application for each new or existing building.

Single Family Dwelling - Not over 200 AMP. SEIVICe........coveveeeinnierererenereeeees

2 Family Dwelling Units - Not over 200 Amp. Service......
Over 2 Family Dwelling - First 2 Units Each..................
Each Additional Unit ...........cccocoeneninniiinnnns
TOWNHOUSES - E&Ch......coirirreceneseseseeeeeens

Alterations and additions (service and 25 outlets or 1€SS) .......ccccovveeevnnncieinnns
cevernernennennn. $150.00 (1 trip)

Re-Inspection of existing service per request.....................
*Add Service Equipment

Single Family Dwellings with over 200 Amp. Service apply Flat Rate
Schedule plus Equipment, Appliances, and Motor Schedule.

Dwelling with a Spa, Hot Tub, Hydromassage Tub, Sauna, etc.

apply Flat Rate Schedule plus $ 40.80 for each item.

$192.00
... $228.00

Locked, Not Ready or Re-Inspection............. $96.00

CONDITIONS NOT PROVIDED FOR IN THIS SCHEDULE, APPLY FOR FEE PAZ23E



PLUMBING INSPECTION FEE SCHEDULE
RESIDENTIAL FEES

Industrialized Housing -

(Mobile Home, Modular and Manufactured) 1 sewer and water connection..... $ 96.00

Additions and alterations (1 sewer and water connection)......................... $96.00
All other per dwelling or unit -

Not over 3 full (or partial) baths*...............cooooiiiiii $145.20

* 41 and 5™ full (or partial) baths, each...............ccoooviiiiiiiiiiiii $ 36.00

COMMERCIAL FEES

Piping under slab (waste and supply)

NOt OVEL 5 FIXEUIES .ottt ettt e $72.00
Each additional fiXture ..o $ 7.20
Piping rough-in (waste and supply)
NOt OVEL 5 TIXTUIES . .enente ettt e $72.00
Each additional fiXtUre. ... ...c.ooouiiiii e $ 7.20
Piping final inspection
NOE OVEI 5 FIXTUIES ...t $72.00
Each additional fIXTUIE ........c.ouiieiei i, $ 7.20

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Sewer lateral (from house to curb) ...........coooiiiiiiii $96.00
Water lateral (from house to curb).........ccoooiiiiiiiiiii $ 96.00
Sewer and water lateral at Same time..............cooeviieiiiiiiiiiiieeeea $145.20
Master backflow prevention device.............c.oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii $96.00
Locked, Not Ready or Re-inSpection.............coeoiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeee $96.00

MINIMUM CHARGE $ 96.00

FIXTURE DEFINITIONS FOR THE ABOVE FEE SCHEDULE

The word “fixture” shall mean each water closet, urinal, wash basin, bathtub, house trap, floor
drain or downspout area drain, laundry tray, hot water heater or opening provided for any of the
aforementioned or any plumbing or drainage appliance trap connected, either directly or
indirectly, to the plumbing or drainage system, whether water-supplied or not, installed in the
building or on the lot within the property lines.

CONDITIONS NOT PROVIDED FOR IN THIS SCHEDULE, APPLY FOR FEE PA23P



MECHANICAL INSPECTION FEE SCHEDULE

COMMERCIAL

Total value of Mechanical bid X 0.0099

Individual systems (not to be combined with above multiplier)
Water Heaters (100 gallons OF MOIE).........ccvvvevvveiiieeiieeiie e ciee e $102.00
Air Handling Units/Chillers ... $102.00

Circulating pumps, condensate pumps, exhaust fans
return air fans, water heaters less than 100 gallons,

heat exchangers and iNCINErators. ...........cccuevvereeieiie e $30.00
Underground SNow Melt SYStEMS..........oovriieiiiiiie e $102.00
Kitchen Exhaust Equipment (per hood unit).........cccoceeviieiiieniiiienne, $102.00
Gas PipINg SYStEM .....iiiiiiiiie ettt $96.00
Fuel Oil Piping SYStEM ......couiiiiiiiiiecieee e $96.00
Chimney’s and VENLS........ccueiveeiieiiieeiie e e esiee e see e steesneesrae s sree e $96.00
Solar Heating and Cooling SYStem........cccceeviieeiiiee i $102.00

Flammable and Combustible Liquid Storage, Dust Collectors... Apply For Fee

RESIDENTIAL
Single Family Dwelling:
UP 10 3,500 S.f. e $120.00
OVEN 3,500 S. . oo $159.60

MINIMUM CHARGE $96.00

Locked, Not Ready or Re-inspection..............cccooeviiiiiiiiiininnnn.. $96.00

CONDITIONS NOT PROVIDED FOR IN THIS SCHEDULE, APPLY FOR FEE PA23M



FIRE PROTECTION INSPECTION FEE SCHEDULE

Fire Alarm Systems (Panel & 10 DeVICES) * .....cccevviieiiieeiiieeecee e, $96.00

Each Additional 20 Devices or Fraction Thereof.............cccccevvveeiiennns $14.40
Sprinkler System Up To 50 Sprinkler Heads............cccocvevviieiiieeeiieeiieene $159.60

Each Additional 50 Heads Or Fraction Thereof............cccccocvviviieeniinnnn, $109.20
Commercial CooKing HOOUS...........coiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $102.00
StaNd PIPE SYSIEM ...t $132.00
Dry Chemical Extinguishing SYStem ..........cccceiiiiiiiiieiec e $132.00
Locked, Not Ready or Re-InSpection.............coovviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieennns $96.00

MINIMUM CHARGE: $96.00

* DEVICES SHALL INCLUDE ALL ANNUNCIATING AND INITIATING DEVICES,
PANELS, ETC.

CONDITIONS NOT PROVIDED FOR IN THIS SCHEDULE, APPLY FOR FEE PA23FP



PLAN REVIEW FEE SCHEDULE

COMMERCIAL FEES (INCLUDES MULTI-FAMILY):

T0 $1,000,000 .....ccociviiiiiieeee et .001884 x Construction Valuation
$1,000,000 To $5,000,000 .......cccvvvirieeeeeiiiiiiiiieeeeee e $1,884.00 + .000576 x Const. Valuation
Over $5,000,000 .......ccciieiiiiiiiiiiii e $4,791.60 + .00045 x Const. Valuation

INDIVIDUAL DISCIPLINES:

25% of Building Plan Review

ACCESSIBILITY UP to $500,000 Const Valuation ............cccceeervrnninnn. $182.40
ACCESSIBILITY OVER $500,000 const Valuation............... 25% of Building Plan Review

MINIMUM FEE $182.40

RESIDENTIAL FEES:

Single Family Dwelling Not over 3,500 S. f. * ..o, $ 132.00
Single Family Dwelling and Additions 3,500 s.f. * to 5,000 s.f. * ................... $198.00
Single Family Dwelling and Additions Over 5,000 s. f. * .......cccceviieeicieeciens $366.00

Decks, porches, carports, attached garages, additions, and
non-exempt detached accessory structures, swimming pools,

hot tubs, alterations, renovations up to 500 square feet ...........ccccevvvverinnnnns $102.00
OVEr 500 SO. Tl oeeeiieeee e $114.00
SOIAr ATTAYS. ...t e e e $102.00

MINIMUM EEE $102.00

* Square footage is defined as gross floor area of all floors within the perimeter of the outside
walls, including basements, cellars, garages, roofed patios, breezeways, covered walkways,etc.

CONDITIONS NOT PROVIDED FOR IN THIS SCHEDULE, APPLY FOR FEE PA23PR



ENERGY CONSERVATION INSPECTION FEE SCHEDULE

RESIDENTIAL FEE

F LAt F00 et $96.00

NON-RESIDENTIAL FEE

NeW CONSLIUCTION (PEF S.F.) ..o $0.0288

MINIMUM CHARGE - $96.00

Locked, Not Ready or Re-inSpection...........c.oooeiiiiiiiiiiiiie e $96.00

CONDITIONS NOT PROVIDED FOR IN THIS SCHEDULE, APPLY FOR FEE PA23EC



